CH \$40.00 1274

ETAS ID: TM307764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

corporation.

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Prentis Inc. to a New York corporation and Prentiss LLC should be a Georgia corporation and attach exhibit A previously recorded on Reel 005216 Frame 0384.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Prentis Inc. was incorrectly listed as a Delaware corporation and Prentiss LLC incorrectly listed as a Delaware

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prentiss Inc.		12/30/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prentiss LLC	
Street Address:	21 Vernon Street	
City:	Floral Park	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 11011		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1274034	PBO-8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Smith
Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046498-467001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Smith

SIGNATURE: /Matthew J. Smith/

DATE SIGNED: 06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 11 source=PB Notice#page1.tif

- TRADEMARK - 005303 FRAME: 0211

900292301 REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0211

source=assignment-tm-5216-0384#page1.tif
source=assignment-tm-5216-0384#page2.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A#page1.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A#page2.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A#page3.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A#page4.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A#page5.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A#page6.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A#page7.tif
source=Assignment Exhibit A#page8.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prentiss Inc.		12/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prentiss LLC	
Street Address:	21 VERNON STREET	
City:	FLORAL PARK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1274034	PBO-8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Smith

Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046498-467-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Smith
Signature:	/Matthew J. Smith/
Date:	02/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assign Prentiss Inc to LLC PBO-8#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0384
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0213

\$40.00 12/4054

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of this 30th day of December, 2013, is made by and between PRENTISS LLC, the successor in interest to PRENTISS INC. ("Assignor") and PRENTISS, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the federal trademark registration, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,274,034 for "PBO-8" registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, (the foregoing referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was merged out of existence with and into Assignee as evidenced by that certain Certificate of Merger dated April 1, 2010 attached hereto as Exhibit A, and Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and to record its status as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration as set forth in a separate agreement between the parties, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all applications and/or registrations thereof, together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Mark.
- Assignee hereby assumes all liabilities and obligations in connection with the assignment described in Paragraph (1) hereof, except as otherwise agreed in writing.
- Assignor agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee to properly and fully effect and perfect the transfer to Assignee of the Mark, to establish full custody of the Mark by Assignee, to set forth and establish the chain of title to the Mark, and to set forth and establish the first use of the Mark. For example, without limitation, Assignor agrees to execute assignments to Assignee regarding the Mark as may be required in proceedings throughout the world.
- This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Georgia, without reference to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by and through their properly authorized signatories effective as of the date indicated above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

PRENTISS LLC, successor in

interest to PRENTISS INC.

By:

George Garrison, Manager

PRENTISS LLC

George Garrison, Manager

46720722.1

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 04/01/2010. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

PRENTISS LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

PRENTISS ACQ, INC., a Missouri Non-Qualifying Entity, PRENTISS INCORPORATED, a New York Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 1, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

PRENTISS INCORPORATED

a New York corporation,

and

PRENTISS ACQ, INC.

a Missouri corporation,

with and into

PRENTISS LLC

a Georgia limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 14-11-904 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), it is hereby certified, on behalf of each of the constituent entities herein named, as follows:

1.

The names of each of the constituent entities to the merger are Prentiss LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia ("Prentiss LLC"), Prentiss ACQ, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri ("Prentiss ACQ"), and Prentiss Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("Prentiss Inc.").

11.

Prentiss Inc. and Prentiss ACQ shall merge with and into Prentiss LLC (the "Merger"), and Prentiss LLC shall be the surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

III.

The Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2010.

IV.

Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the articles of organization of Prentiss LLC in effect immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Merger shall be the articles of organization of the Surviving Company.

V,

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 2 Page(s)



An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 3600 Mansell Road, Suite 350, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022.

VL

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member (as the case may be) of each of Prentiss Inc., Prentiss ACQ and Prentiss LLC.

VII.

The Merger Agreement was duly authorized and approved by the sole member of Prentiss LLC in accordance with Section 14-11-903 of the Act.

The undersigned has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed as of the 31 day of MARCH , 2010.

PRENTISS LLC

a Gedrgiz limited liability company

By. GEONGE GAN

-2010 MAR 31 PM 2: 43
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

CORP\1387497.2

REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0217

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 CONTROL NUMBER PRINT DATE JURISDICTION

: 10023188 : 11/18/2013 : Georgia

Kathy Dow 100 S. Fourth St. Louis, MO 63102

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents maintained by the Corporations Division of the Office of the Secretary of State of Georgia under the name of

PRENTISS LLC A Domestic Limited Liability Company

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the 26th day of March, 2010 its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia. This Certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 11/18/2013

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: Bp1EwOGn

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PRENTISS LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on 03/26/2010 by the filing of articles of organization in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 26, 2010

Brian P. Kemp

Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PRENTISS LLC

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is: Prentiss LLC (the "Company"). It is organized under the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, O.G.C.A. 14-11-100 et seq.

ARTICLE II

The address of the Company's registered office is 3600 Mansell Road, Suite 350, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022. The name of its registered agent at such address is William Lawrence Eichler.

ARTICLE III

The mailing address of the Company's principal place of business is 3600 Mansell Road, Suite 350, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022.

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the organizer of the Company is as follows:

Julie A. Sebastian Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 1230 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3100 Atlanta, Georgia 30309

ARTICLE V

The management of the company is vested in one or more managers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 26th day of March, 2010.

State of Georgia

Expedite Creation - Domestic Entity 1 Page(s)

: A. Sebastian, as Organizei

1385785

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The information contained in this database is current through June 13, 2014.

Selected Entity Name: PRENTISS INCORPORATED

Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: PRENTISS INCORPORATED

DOS ID #:

14520

Initial DOS Filing Date: SEPTEMBER 26, 1919

County:

NEW YORK

Juris diction:

NEW YORK

Entity Type:

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Current Entity Status: INACTIVE - Merged Out (Apr 01, 2010)

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC.

875 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

STE 501

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10001

Chief Executive Officer

GEORGE GARRISON

8801 FROST AVENUE

BERKELEY, MISSOURI, 63134

Principal Executive Office

PRENTISS INCORPORATED

8801 FROST AVENUE

BERKELEY, MISSOURI, 63134

Registered Agent

NONE

This office does not record information regarding the names and addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional corporations except the chief executive officer, if provided, which would be listed above. Professional corporations must include the name(s) and address(es) of the initial officers, directors, and shareholders in the initial certificate of incorporation, however this information is not recorded and only available by viewing the certificate.

*Stock Information

of Shares Type of Stock \$ Value per Share

11250

Par Value

100

Name History

Filing Date	Name Type	Entity Name
JUN 03, 1991	Actual	PRENTISS INCORPORATED
SEP 25, 1950	Actual	PRENTISS DRUG & CHEMICAL CO., INC.
JAN 04, 1950	Actual	R. J. PRENTISS & CO., INC.
DEC 28, 1949	Actual	PRENCO DRUGS & CHEMICALS, INC.
APR 18, 1935	Actual	R. J. PRENTISS & CO., INC.
SEP 26, 1919	Actual	W. BENKERT AND COMPANY, INC.

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search Results New Search

Services/Programs | Privacy Policy | Accessibility Policy | Disclaimer | Return to DOS Homepage | Contact Us

^{*}Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.